237

Operating day

Service exception
Skibbereen (Community School)
Kent Rail Station (Horgans Quay)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place)
Washington Street (Costigans)
Western Road (UCC Castlewhite)
Wilton Road (Victoria Cross)
Wilton Road (Medical Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Wilton Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Opp Bishopstown Bar)
Bishopstown Road (O'Connor Opticians)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Westbound)
Halfway (Ramble Inn)
Innishannon (Bernard Car Sales)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Westbound)
Pedlars Cross (Westbound)
Ballinascarthy (Henry Ford Tavern)
Lisselan (Golf Club)
Clonakilty (Opp West Cork Business Pk)
Clonakilty (Opp Hospital)
Clonakilty (Meades Newsagent)
Lisavaird (The Pike Bar)
Owenahincha Cross (Westbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Westbound)
Cononagh Bridge (Westbound)
Leap Main St (Union Hall Jctn)
Derryleigh Bridge (Westbound)
Skibbereen (North St Council Office)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (Retirement Village)
Old Court Village (Old Court Inn Westbound)
Baltimore Pier
Church Cross (Westbound)
Lisheen (Opp St Comghall Church)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Church)
Ballydehob (Levis Bar)
Schull (Opp Seaview Terrace)
Schull (Opp Bunratty Inn)
Lowertown (Opp Church)
Tooremore Cross (Westbound)
Goleen (Lobster Pot Bar)

P =Pick up only

Cork to Goleen via Skibbereen

dep

08:32
08:39
08:44
08:46
08:47
08:49
08:50
08:54

SCH = Operates on School days only.

09:30
09:32
09:37
09:51

09:30
P 09:38
P 09:42
P 09:44
P 09:48
P 09:54
P 09:56
P 09:56
P 09:57

10:12
10:25
10:32
10:37
10:39
10:40
10:42
10:43
10:49
10:55
10:59
11:02
11:08
11:12
11:17
11:21
11:27

11:32

11:37
11:43
11:52
11:54

11:30
P 11:38
P 11:42
P 11:44
P 11:48
P 11:53
P 11:55
P 11:55
P 11:56

12:11
12:24
12:31
12:36
12:38
12:39
12:41
12:42
12:48
12:54
12:58
13:01
13:07
13:11
13:16
13:20
13:23

13:30
13:32
13:37
13:51

Monday - Friday

13:00
P 13:08
P 13:12
P 13:14
P 13:18
P 13:23
P 13:25
P 13:25
P 13:26

13:36

13:44

13:57

14:04

14:09

14:11

14:12

14:14

14:17

14:21

14:27

14:32

14:34

14:40

14:45

14:49

14:54

14:56

16:05

16:10
16:14
16:17
16:23
16:32
16:34
16:39
16:44
16:54

14:30
P 14:36
P 14:40
P 14:42
P 14:45
P 14:51
P 14:53
P 14:53
P 14:54

15:04

15:12

15:25

15:32

15:37

15:39

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:51

15:57

16:01

16:04

16:10

16:14

16:18

16:22

16:25

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



237 Cork to Goleen via Skibbereen

Operating day

Service exception
Skibbereen (Community School) dep
Kent Rail Station (Horgans Quay)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place)
Washington Street (Costigans)
Western Road (UCC Castlewhite)
Wilton Road (Victoria Cross)
Wilton Road (Medical Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Wilton Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Opp Bishopstown Bar)
Bishopstown Road (O'Connor Opticians)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Westbound)
Halfway (Ramble Inn)
Innishannon (Bernard Car Sales)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Westbound)
Pedlars Cross (Westbound)
Ballinascarthy (Henry Ford Tavern)
Lisselan (Golf Club)
Clonakilty (Opp West Cork Business Pk)
Clonakilty (Opp Hospital)
Clonakilty (Meades Newsagent)
Lisavaird (The Pike Bar)
Owenahincha Cross (Westbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Westbound)
Cononagh Bridge (Westbound)
Leap Main St (Union Hall Jctn)
Derryleigh Bridge (Westbound)
Skibbereen (North St Council Office)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (Retirement Village)
Old Court Village (Old Court Inn Westbound)
Baltimore Pier
Church Cross (Westbound)
Lisheen (Opp St Comghall Church)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Church)
Ballydehob (Levis Bar)
Schull (Opp Seaview Terrace)
Schull (Opp Bunratty Inn)
Lowertown (Opp Church)
Tooremore Cross (Westbound)
Goleen (Lobster Pot Bar) arr

P = Pick up only

17:00
17:02
17:07
17:21

16:30
P 16:38
P 16:42
P 16:44
P 16:47
P 16:53
P 16:55
P 16:56
P 16:57

17:12
17:23
17:30
17:35
17:37
17:38
17:40
17:41
17:46
17:52
17:56
17:59
18:04
18:08
18:13
18:17
18:19

18:20

18:25

18:30
18:36
18:44
18:46
18:51
18:56
19:06

18:00
P 18:06
P 18:10
P 18:12
P 18:15
P 18:20
P 18:22
P 18:22
P 18:23

18:38
18:51
18:58
19:03
19:05
19:06
19:08
19:09
19:15
19:21
19:25
19:28
19:33
19:37
19:42
19:46
19:48

Monday - Friday

19:40
P 19:51
P 19:56
P 19:59
P 20:01
P 20:03
P 20:04
P 20:06
P 20:07
P 20:08

20:23
20:32
20:39
20:43
20:45
20:47
20:48
20:50
20:53
20:58
21:02
21:04
21:10
21:14
21:18
21:22
21:25

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



237 Cork to Goleen via Skibbereen

Operating day

Service exception
Skibbereen (Community School) dep
Kent Rail Station (Horgans Quay)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place)
Washington Street (Costigans)
Western Road (UCC Castlewhite)
Wilton Road (Victoria Cross)
Wilton Road (Medical Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Wilton Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Opp Bishopstown Bar)
Bishopstown Road (O'Connor Opticians)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Westbound)
Halfway (Ramble Inn)
Innishannon (Bernard Car Sales)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Westbound)
Pedlars Cross (Westbound)
Ballinascarthy (Henry Ford Tavern)
Lisselan (Golf Club)
Clonakilty (Opp West Cork Business Pk)
Clonakilty (Opp Hospital)
Clonakilty (Meades Newsagent)
Lisavaird (The Pike Bar)
Owenahincha Cross (Westbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Westbound)
Cononagh Bridge (Westbound)
Leap Main St (Union Hall Jctn)
Derryleigh Bridge (Westbound)
Skibbereen (North St Council Office)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (Retirement Village)
Old Court Village (Old Court Inn Westbound)
Baltimore Pier
Church Cross (Westbound)
Lisheen (Opp St Comghall Church)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Church)
Ballydehob (Levis Bar)
Schull (Opp Seaview Terrace)
Schull (Opp Bunratty Inn)
Lowertown (Opp Church)
Tooremore Cross (Westbound)
Goleen (Lobster Pot Bar) arr

P = Pick up only

09:30
P 09:35
P 09:38
P 09:40
P 09:42
P 09:46
P 09:48
P 09:48
P 09:49

10:04
10:14
10:21
10:25
10:27
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:37
10:42
10:46
10:48
10:54
10:58
11:02
11:06
11:09

11:23

11:27
11:33
11:43
11:46

11:30
P 11:35
P 11:38
P 11:39
P 11:40
P 11:45
P 11:46
P 11:46
P 11:47

12:02
12:12
12:21
12:27
12:29
12:30
12:32
12:33
12:40
12:48
12:52
12:55
13:01
13:05
13:10
13:14
13:22

13:30
13:32
13:36
13:54

13:00
P 13:05
P 13:08
P 13:11
P 13:13
P 13:18
P 13:19
P 13:20
P 13:21

13:36
13:48
13:55
14:00
14:02
14:03
14:05
14:06
14:12
14:18
14:22
14:25
14:30
14:34
14:38
14:42
14:52

Saturday
14:15
P 14:21
P 14:25
P 14:27
P 14:30
P 14:35
P 14:37
P 14:37
P 14:38
14:48
14:56
15:08
15:15
15:20
15:22
15:24
15:25
15:27
15:32
16:05
|
I
I
16:10
16:14
16:17
16:23
16:32
16:34
16:39
16:44
16:54

15:45
15:51
15:55
15:58
16:04
16:08
16:12
16:16
16:19

17:00
17:02
17:07
17:21

16:30
P 16:35
P 16:38
P 16:40
P 16:42
P 16:47
P 16:49
P 16:49
P 16:50

17:05
17:15
17:22
17:26
17:28
17:30
17:31
17:33
17:38
17:43
17:47
17:49
17:55
17:59
18:03
18:07
18:10

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



237

Operating day

Service exception
Skibbereen (Community School)
Kent Rail Station (Horgans Quay)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place)
Washington Street (Costigans)
Western Road (UCC Castlewhite)
Wilton Road (Victoria Cross)
Wilton Road (Medical Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Wilton Centre)
Bishopstown Road (Opp Bishopstown Bar)
Bishopstown Road (O'Connor Opticians)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Westbound)
Halfway (Ramble Inn)
Innishannon (Bernard Car Sales)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Westbound)
Pedlars Cross (Westbound)
Ballinascarthy (Henry Ford Tavern)
Lisselan (Golf Club)
Clonakilty (Opp West Cork Business Pk)
Clonakilty (Opp Hospital)
Clonakilty (Meades Newsagent)
Lisavaird (The Pike Bar)
Owenahincha Cross (Westbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Westbound)
Cononagh Bridge (Westbound)
Leap Main St (Union Hall Jctn)
Derryleigh Bridge (Westbound)
Skibbereen (North St Council Office)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (Retirement Village)
Old Court Village (Old Court Inn Westbound)
Baltimore Pier
Church Cross (Westbound)
Lisheen (Opp St Comghall Church)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Church)
Ballydehob (Levis Bar)
Schull (Opp Seaview Terrace)
Schull (Opp Bunratty Inn)
Lowertown (Opp Church)
Tooremore Cross (Westbound)
Goleen (Lobster Pot Bar)

P = Pick up only

Cork to Goleen via Skibbereen

dep

18:20

18:25

18:30
18:36
18:44
18:46
18:51
18:56
arr 19:06

18:00
P 18:05
P 18:08
P 18:10
P 18:12
P 18:16
P 18:18
P 18:18
P 18:19

18:34
18:44
18:51
18:55
18:57
18:59
19:00
19:02
19:07
19:12
19:16
19:18
19:24
19:28
19:32
19:36
19:39

19:45
P 19:50
P 19:53
P 19:55
P 19:57
P 19:58
P 20:00
P 20:01
P 20:02

20:17
20:26
20:33
20:37
20:39
20:41
20:42
20:44
20:47
20:52
20:56
20:58
21:04
21:08
21:12
21:16
21:19

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

L;ap g |



237 Cork to Goleen via Skibbereen

Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays
Service exception

Skibbereen (Community School) dep
Kent Rail Station (Horgans Quay)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) 09:00 11:30 14:30 14:50 16:15 18:00
Washington Street (Costigans) P 09:04 P 11:38 P 14:38 P 14:58 P 16:20 P 18:05
Western Road (UCC Castlewhite) P 09:07 P 11:42 P 14:42 P 15:02 P 16:23 P 18:08
Wilton Road (Victoria Cross) P 09:09 P 11:44 P 14:44 P 15:.04 P 16:25 P 18:10
Wilton Road (Medical Centre) P 09:11 P 11:48 P 14:48 P 15:08 P 16:27 P 18:12
Bishopstown Road (Wilton Centre) P 09:15 P 11:53 P 1453 P 1513 P 16:32 P 18:16
Bishopstown Road (Opp Bishopstown Bar) P 09:16 P 11:55 P 1455 P 15:15 P 16:34 P 18:18
Bishopstown Road (O'Connor Opticians) P 09:16 P 11:55 P 14:55 P 15:15 P 16:34 P 18:18
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Westbound) P 09:17 P 11:56 P 1456 P 15:16 P 16:35 P 18:19
Halfway (Ramble Inn) | | | | 16:44 |
Innishannon (Bernard Car Sales) 09:32 12:11 15:11 15:31 16:52 18:34
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot) 09:43 12:23  13:00 15:23 15:43 17:02 18:44
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Westbound) 09:49 12:30 13:07 15:30 15:50 17:09 18:51
Pedlars Cross (Westbound) 09:53 12:35  13:112 15:35 15:55 17:13 18:55
Ballinascarthy (Henry Ford Tavern) 09:54 12:37 13:14 15:37 15:57 17:15 18:57
Lisselan (Golf Club) 09:56 12:38 13:15 15:38 15:58 17:17 18:59
Clonakilty (Opp West Cork Business Pk) 09:57 12:40 13:17 15:40 16:00 17:18 19:00
Clonakilty (Opp Hospital) 09:59 12:41  13:18 15:41 16:01 17:20 19:02
Clonakilty (Meades Newsagent) 10:01 12:48 13:22 15:48 16:05 17:25 19:07
Lisavaird (The Pike Bar) 10:05 12:54 15:54 17:30 19:12
Owenahincha Cross (Westbound) 10:09 12:58 15:58 17:34 19:16
Rosscarbery (The Square Westbound) 10:11 13:01 16:01 17:36 19:18
Cononagh Bridge (Westbound) 10:17 13:07 16:07 17:42 19:24
Leap Main St (Union Hall Jctn) 10:20 13:11 16:11 17:46 19:28
Derryleigh Bridge (Westbound) 10:24 13:16 16:16 17:50 19:32
Skibbereen (North St Council Office) 10:27 13:20 16:20 17:54 19:36
Skibbereen (Market Street) 10:30 13:23 16:23 17:57 19:39

Skibbereen (Retirement Village) |
Old Court Village (Old Court Inn Westbound) |
Baltimore Pier |

Church Cross (Westbound) 13:28
Lisheen (Opp St Comghall Church) |
Aghadown (Kilcoe Church) 13:33
Ballydehob (Levis Bar) 13:39
Schull (Opp Seaview Terrace) 13:48
Schull (Opp Bunratty Inn) 13:50
Lowertown (Opp Church) 13:55
Tooremore Cross (Westbound) 14:00
Goleen (Lobster Pot Bar) arr 14:10
P = Pick up only

20:30
P 20:35
P 20:38
P 20:40
P 20:42
P 20:43
P 20:45
P 20:46
P 20:47

21:02
21:1
21:18
21:22
21:24
21:26
21:27
21:29
21:32

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

FoR o Bus Ereann

IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Lgap g |



237 Goleen to Cork via Skibbereen

Operating day

Service exception
Baltimore Pier dep
Old Court (Old Court Inn Eastbound)
Skibbereen (Opp Retirement Village)
Goleen (Post Office)
Tooremore (Eastbound)
Lowertown (Church)
Schull (The Old Bank House)
Schull (Seaview Terrace)
Ballydehob (Hudsons Wholefood)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Cr)
Lisheen (St Comghall Church)
Church Cross (Parish Hall)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (North St Opp Cathedral)
Derryleigh Bridge (Eastbound)
Leap (Horseshoe Cafe)
Cononagh Bridge (Eastbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Eastbound)
Owenahincha Cross (Eastbound)
Lisavaird (Opp The Pike Bar)
Clonakilty (Croppy Quay)
Clonakilty (Hospital Cross Eastbound)
Clonakilty (West Cork Business Park)
Lisselan (Opp Golf Club)
Ballinascarthy (Opp Henry Ford Tavern)
Pedlars Cross (Eastbound)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Eastbound)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Glasslinn Road
Kilpatrick Cross (Eastbound)
Brinny Cross (MSD Plant)
Upton Cross (Eastbound)
Crossbarry (Opp Service Station)
Killeady (Barretts Bar)
Warners Cross (Eastbound)
Waterfall (O Sheas Eastbound)
Waterfall Rd (Marymount Hospice)
Innishannon (Wolfe & Co Solicitors)
Halfway (Opp Ramble Inn)
Cullinanes Cross (Eastbound)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Eastbound)
Bishopstown Road (Opp O'Connor Optician)
Bishopstown Road (Bishopstown Bar)
CUH (Bishopstown Rd)
Dennehy's Cross (Opp Cork Farm Ctr)
Victoria Cross (Victoria Lodge)
Western Road (Opp UCC Castlewhite)
Western Road (Gaol Cross)
Sheares Street (Mercy Hospital)
Grand Parade (Caseys Furniture)
South Mall (VHI House Stop A)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) arr

D = Drop off only

06:50
06:52
06:53
06:54
06:56
06:58
07:03

07:15

07:23

07:30

07:35
D 07:41
D 07:43
D 07:46
D 07:49
D 07:53
D 07:53
D 07:56
D 07:57
D 07:59
D 08:03
D 08:05

08:09

06:45
06:47
06:52
06:56
07:00
07:06
07:09
07:14
07:21
07:23
07:24
07:25
07:27
07:30
07:34

07:46

07:54

D 08:16
D 08:19
D 08:21
D 08:25
D 08:28
D 08:29
D 08:31
D 08:32
D 08:35
D 08:39
D 08:40

08:44

08:25
08:35
08:40

08:45

09:25
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:31
09:34
09:38
09:48

09:55
09:56
09:59
10:02
10:03
10:08
10:13
D 10:15

D 10:18
D 10:20
D 10:24
D 10:27
D 10:28
D 10:30
D 10:31
D 10:34
D 10:38
D 10:40

10:44

07:50
07:57
08:02
08:06
08:07
08:15
08:22
08:28
08:33
08:50
08:53
08:57
09:01
09:06
09:11
09:15
09:19
09:29
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:35
09:38
09:42

09:54

10:02

D 10:24
D 10:26
D 10:29
D 10:32
D 10:36
D 10:36
D 10:39
D 10:40
D 10:42
D 10:47
D 10:49

10:53

Monday - Friday

10:00
10:11
10:17

10:23

11:15
11:18
11:23
11:27
11:32
11:37
11:41
11:45
11:55
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:01
12:04
12:08

12:20

12:28

D 12:50
D 12:52
D 12:55
D 12:58
D 13:02
D 13:02
D 13:05
D 13:06
D 13:08
D 13:13
D 13:14

13:18

12:40
12:41
12:48
12:56
13:02
13:07
13:19

13:30
13:33
13:38
13:42
13:47
13:52
13:56
14:00
14:08
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:15
14:17
14:22

14:31

14:39

D 15:01
D 15:03
D 15:06
D 15:09
D 15:13
D 15:13
D 15:16
D 15:17
D 15:19
D 15:24
D 15:25

15:29

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



237 Goleen to Cork via Skibbereen

Operating day
Service exception
Baltimore Pier dep 14:00
Old Court (Old Court Inn Eastbound) 14:11
Skibbereen (Opp Retirement Village) 14:17

Goleen (Post Office) |
Tooremore (Eastbound) |
Lowertown (Church) |
Schull (The Old Bank House) |
Schull (Seaview Terrace) |
Ballydehob (Hudsons Wholefood) |
Aghadown (Kilcoe Cr) |
Lisheen (St Comghall Church) |
Church Cross (Parish Hall) |
Skibbereen (Market Street) 14:23
Skibbereen (North St Opp Cathedral)

Derryleigh Bridge (Eastbound)

Leap (Horseshoe Cafe)

Cononagh Bridge (Eastbound)

Rosscarbery (The Square Eastbound)
Owenahincha Cross (Eastbound)

Lisavaird (Opp The Pike Bar)

Clonakilty (Croppy Quay)

Clonakilty (Hospital Cross Eastbound)

Clonakilty (West Cork Business Park)

Lisselan (Opp Golf Club)

Ballinascarthy (Opp Henry Ford Tavern)

Pedlars Cross (Eastbound)

Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Eastbound)

Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)

Glasslinn Road

Kilpatrick Cross (Eastbound)

Brinny Cross (MSD Plant)

Upton Cross (Eastbound)

Crossbarry (Opp Service Station)

Killeady (Barretts Bar)

Warners Cross (Eastbound)

Waterfall (O Sheas Eastbound)

Waterfall Rd (Marymount Hospice)

Innishannon (Wolfe & Co Solicitors)

Halfway (Opp Ramble Inn)

Cullinanes Cross (Eastbound)

Bishopstown Road (Interchange Eastbound)
Bishopstown Road (Opp O'Connor Optician)
Bishopstown Road (Bishopstown Bar)

CUH (Bishopstown Rd)

Dennehy's Cross (Opp Cork Farm Ctr)

Victoria Cross (Victoria Lodge)

Western Road (Opp UCC Castlewhite)

Western Road (Gaol Cross)

Sheares Street (Mercy Hospital)

Grand Parade (Caseys Furniture)

South Mall (VHI House Stop A)

Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) arr

D = Drop off only

16:30
16:33
16:38
16:42
16:47
16:52
16:56
17:00
17:10
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:16
17:19
17:23

17:36

17:44
17:52

D 18:05
D 18:07
D 18:10
D 18:13
D 18:17
D 18:17
D 18:20
D 18:21
D 18:23
D 18:28
D 18:29

18:33

16:30 17:30
16:41 17:41
16:47 17:47

16:53 17:53

Monday - Friday

17:30
17:37
17:42
17:46
17:47
17:55
18:02

18:07
18:22
18:24
18:29
18:32
18:37
18:42
18:46
18:50
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:04
19:07
19:11

19:23

19:31

D 19:53
D 19:55
D 19:58
D 20:01
D 20:05
D 20:05
D 20:08
D 20:09
D 20:12
D 20:16
D 20:18

20:22

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



237 Goleen to Cork via Skibbereen

Operating day

Service exception
Baltimore Pier dep
Old Court (Old Court Inn Eastbound)
Skibbereen (Opp Retirement Village)
Goleen (Post Office)
Tooremore (Eastbound)
Lowertown (Church)
Schull (The Old Bank House)
Schull (Seaview Terrace)
Ballydehob (Hudsons Wholefood)
Aghadown (Kilcoe Cr)
Lisheen (St Comghall Church)
Church Cross (Parish Hall)
Skibbereen (Market Street)
Skibbereen (North St Opp Cathedral)
Derryleigh Bridge (Eastbound)
Leap (Horseshoe Cafe)
Cononagh Bridge (Eastbound)
Rosscarbery (The Square Eastbound)
Owenahincha Cross (Eastbound)
Lisavaird (Opp The Pike Bar)
Clonakilty (Croppy Quay)
Clonakilty (Hospital Cross Eastbound)
Clonakilty (West Cork Business Park)
Lisselan (Opp Golf Club)
Ballinascarthy (Opp Henry Ford Tavern)
Pedlars Cross (Eastbound)
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Eastbound)
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot)
Glasslinn Road
Kilpatrick Cross (Eastbound)
Brinny Cross (MSD Plant)
Upton Cross (Eastbound)
Crossbarry (Opp Service Station)
Killeady (Barretts Bar)
Warners Cross (Eastbound)
Waterfall (O Sheas Eastbound)
Waterfall Rd (Marymount Hospice)
Innishannon (Wolfe & Co Solicitors)
Halfway (Opp Ramble Inn)
Cullinanes Cross (Eastbound)
Bishopstown Road (Interchange Eastbound)
Bishopstown Road (Opp O'Connor Optician)
Bishopstown Road (Bishopstown Bar)
CUH (Bishopstown Rd)
Dennehy's Cross (Opp Cork Farm Ctr)
Victoria Cross (Victoria Lodge)
Western Road (Opp UCC Castlewhite)
Western Road (Gaol Cross)
Sheares Street (Mercy Hospital)
Grand Parade (Caseys Furniture)
South Mall (VHI House Stop A)
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) arr

D = Drop off only

06:45
06:47
06:52
06:56
07:00
07:06
07:09
07:14
07:24
07:26
07:27
07:28
07:30
07:32
07:37

07:49

07:57

I

I
D 08:19
D 08:21
D 08:24
D 08:27
D 08:31
D 08:31
D 08:34
D 08:35
D 08:37
D 08:41
D 08:43
08:47

07:50
07:57
08:02
08:06
08:07
08:15
08:22
08:28
08:33
08:48
08:50
08:55
08:58
09:03
09:08
09:12
09:16
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:31
09:34
09:38

09:50

09:58

I

|
D 10:20
D 10:22
D 10:25
D 10:28
D 10:32
D 10:32
D 10:35
D 10:36
D 10:39
D 10:43
D 10:45
10:49

11:15
11:18
11:23
11:27
11:32
11:37
11:41
11:45
09:35  11:55
09:37  11:57
09:38  11:58
09:39  11:59
09:41 12:01
09:44  12:04
09:48  12:08
| I
10:00  12:20
| |
| I
| I
| [
| I
| I
| I
| I
10:08  12:28

| I
D 10:30 D 12:50

D 10:32 D 12:52
D 10:35 D 12:55
D 10:38 D 12:58
D 10:42 D 13:02
D 10:42 D 13:02
D 10:45 D 13:05
D 10:46 D 13:06
D 10:48 D 13:08
D 10:53 D 13:13
D 10:54 D 13:14

10:58 13:18

Saturday

12:40
12:41
12:48
12:56
13:02
13:07
13:19

15:00
15:03
15:08
15:12
15:17
15:22
15:26
15:30
15:38

15:45
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:51
15:54
15:58

16:10

16:18
16:26

D 16:39
D 16:41
D 16:44
D 16:47
D 16:51
D 16:51
D 16:54
D 16:55
D 16:57
D 17:02
D 17:03

17:07

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 24.03.2024

Bus Eireann

Lgap g



237 Goleen to Cork via Skibbereen

Operating day Saturday

Service exception

Baltimore Pier dep 17:30
Old Court (Old Court Inn Eastbound) 17:41
Skibbereen (Opp Retirement Village) 17:47
Goleen (Post Office)

Tooremore (Eastbound)

Lowertown (Church) 17:42
Schull (The Old Bank House) 17:46

| 17:30
|
|
|
Schull (Seaview Terrace) | 17:47
|
|
|
|

17:37

Ballydehob (Hudsons Wholefood) 17:55
Aghadown (Kilcoe Cr) 18:02
Lisheen (St Comghall Church) |

Church Cross (Parish Hall) 18:07
Skibbereen (Market Street) 17:53 18:22
Skibbereen (North St Opp Cathedral) 18:24
Derryleigh Bridge (Eastbound) 18:29
Leap (Horseshoe Cafe) 18:32
Cononagh Bridge (Eastbound) 18:37
Rosscarbery (The Square Eastbound) 18:42
Owenahincha Cross (Eastbound) 18:46
Lisavaird (Opp The Pike Bar) 18:50
Clonakilty (Croppy Quay) 18:59
Clonakilty (Hospital Cross Eastbound) 19:00
Clonakilty (West Cork Business Park) 19:01
Lisselan (Opp Golf Club) 19:02
Ballinascarthy (Opp Henry Ford Tavern) 19:04
Pedlars Cross (Eastbound) 19:07
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Eastbound) 19:11
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot) |

Glasslinn Road 19:23

Kilpatrick Cross (Eastbound)
Brinny Cross (MSD Plant)

Upton Cross (Eastbound)
Crossbarry (Opp Service Station)
Killeady (Barretts Bar)

Warners Cross (Eastbound)
Waterfall (O Sheas Eastbound)
Waterfall Rd (Marymount Hospice)
Innishannon (Wolfe & Co Solicitors) 19:31
Halfway (Opp Ramble Inn) |
Cullinanes Cross (Eastbound) |

Bishopstown Road (Interchange Eastbound) D 19:53
Bishopstown Road (Opp O'Connor Optician) D 19:55
Bishopstown Road (Bishopstown Bar) D 19:58
CUH (Bishopstown Rd) D 20:01
Dennehy's Cross (Opp Cork Farm Ctr) D 20:05
Victoria Cross (Victoria Lodge) D 20:05
Western Road (Opp UCC Castlewhite) D 20:08
Western Road (Gaol Cross) D 20:09
Sheares Street (Mercy Hospital) D 20:12
Grand Parade (Caseys Furniture) D 20:16
South Mall (VHI House Stop A) D 20:18
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) arr 20:22

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.03.2024



237 Goleen to Cork via Skibbereen

Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays

Service exception
Baltimore Pier dep
Old Court (Old Court Inn Eastbound)
Skibbereen (Opp Retirement Village)

Goleen (Post Office) 16:15
Tooremore (Eastbound) 16:22
Lowertown (Church) 16:27

Schull (The Old Bank House) 16:32

Schull (Seaview Terrace) 16:33
Ballydehob (Hudsons Wholefood) 16:41

Aghadown (Kilcoe Cr) 16:48

Lisheen (St Comghall Church) |

Church Cross (Parish Hall) 16:53
Skibbereen (Market Street) 09:00 11:15 14:30 17:07 18:25
Skibbereen (North St Opp Cathedral) 09:02 11:18 14:33 17:09 18:27
Derryleigh Bridge (Eastbound) 09:07 11:23 14:38 17:14 18:32
Leap (Horseshoe Cafe) 09:10 11:27 14:42 17:17 18:35
Cononagh Bridge (Eastbound) 09:15 11:32 14:47 17:22 18:40
Rosscarbery (The Square Eastbound) 09:20 11:37 14:52 17:27 18:45
Owenahincha Cross (Eastbound) 09:24 11:41 14:56 17:31 18:49
Lisavaird (Opp The Pike Bar) 09:28 11:45 15:00 17:35 18:53
Clonakilty (Croppy Quay) 09:37 11:55 13:35 15:10 16:55 17:44 19:02
Clonakilty (Hospital Cross Eastbound) 09:38 11:57 13:37 15:12 16:56 17:45 19:03
Clonakilty (West Cork Business Park) 09:39 11:58 13:38 15:13 16:57 17:46 19:04
Lisselan (Opp Golf Club) 09:40 11:59 13:39 15:14 16:58 17:47 19:05
Ballinascarthy (Opp Henry Ford Tavern) 09:42 12:01 13:41 15:16 17:00 17:49 19:07
Pedlars Cross (Eastbound) 09:45 12:04 13:44 15:19 17:03 17:52 19:10
Gaggan (Clonakilty Jctn Eastbound) 09:49 12:08 13:48 15:23 17:07 17:56 19:14
Bandon (Glaslynn Rd ESB Depot) | | | | | | |
Glasslinn Road 10:00 12:20 14:00 15:35 17:19 18:08 19:25

Kilpatrick Cross (Eastbound)
Brinny Cross (MSD Plant)

Upton Cross (Eastbound)
Crossbarry (Opp Service Station)
Killeady (Barretts Bar)

Warners Cross (Eastbound)
Waterfall (O Sheas Eastbound)
Waterfall Rd (Marymount Hospice)

Innishannon (Wolfe & Co Solicitors) 10:08 12:28 14:08 15:43 17:27 18:16 19:33
Halfway (Opp Ramble Inn) | | | | 17:35 | |

Cullinanes Cross (Eastbound) | | | | | | |

Bishopstown Road (Interchange Eastbound) D 10:30 D12550 D14:20 D 16:05 D 17:48 D 18:38 D 19:55
Bishopstown Road (Opp O'Connor Optician) D10:32 D 1252 D14:22 D16:07 D17:50 D 1840 D 19:57
Bishopstown Road (Bishopstown Bar) D 10:35 D12:55 D 14:25 D 16:10 D 17:53 D 18:43 D 20:00
CUH (Bishopstown Rd) D 10:38 D 12:58 D 14:28 D 16:113 D 17:56 D 18:46 D 20:03
Dennehy's Cross (Opp Cork Farm Ctr) D 10:42 D 13:02 D 14:32 D 16:17 D 18:00 D 18:50 D 20:07
Victoria Cross (Victoria Lodge) D 1042 D13:02 D14:32 D 16:17 D 18:00 D 18:50 D 20:07
Western Road (Opp UCC Castlewhite) D 1045 D 13:05 D 14:35 D 16:20 D 18:03 D 18:53 D 20:10
Western Road (Gaol Cross) D 10146 D 13:06 D 14:36 D 16:21 D 18:04 D 18:54 D 20:11
Sheares Street (Mercy Hospital) D 1049 D 13:08 D 14:38 D 16:23 D 18:07 D 18:57 D 20:14
Grand Parade (Caseys Furniture) D 10:53 D13:13 D 14143 D16:28 D 1811 D 19:01 D 20:18
South Mall (VHI House Stop A) D 10:55 D 13:14 D 14144 D 16:29 D 18:13 D 19:03 D 20:20
Cork (Bus Station - Parnell Place) arr 10:59 13:18 14:48 16:33 18:17 19:07 20:24

D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬁ

Valid from 24.03.2024



